*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:

Public Assistance Grant Awards

1ce De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.
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Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4095

4095

4095

4095

4095

4095

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New
Hampshire

New
Hampshire

New
Hampshire

New
Hampshire

New
Hampshire

New
Hampshire
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

AUBURN (TOWN OF)
HAMPTON (TOWN OF)

LONDONDERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SAU
#12

NORTH HAMPTON (TOWN OF)

PEASE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PEASE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ARC OF FARMINGTON VALLEY

BERLIN (TOWN OF)

BERLIN (TOWN OF)

BRISTOL ADULT RESOURCE CENTER, INC

CCARC, INC.

Rockingham

Rockingham

Rockingham

Rockingham

Statewide

Statewide

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$8,411.33

$793.36

$1,467.44

$6,931.64

$2,827.85

$235,115.25

$7,926.00

$8,001.02

$4,491.30

$1,365.00

$7,188.75

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

CHARLOTTE HUNGERFORD HOSPITAL

CHILDREN'S CENTER OF HAMDEN, INC

CT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEEP RIVER (TOWN OF)

FARMINGTON WOODS DISTRICT

KILLINGWORTH (TOWN OF)

LEBANON (TOWN OF)

LYME (TOWN OF)

MONTVILLE (TOWN OF)

MONTVILLE (TOWN OF)

NEW HARTFORD (TOWN OF)

NEW HORIZONS, INC.

Litchfield

New Haven

Statewide

Middlesex

Hartford

Middlesex

New
London

New
London

New
London

New
London

Litchfield

Hartford

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$24,309.81

$6,633.75

$400,082.05

$7,915.65

$22,164.34

$25,813.70

$29,919.39

$23,412.45

$96,770.09

$13,246.85

$38,912.21

$4,238.26

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4045

4091

4091

4091

1997

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Virginia

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Indiana

OLD MYSTIC FIRE DEPT
PUTNAM (TOWN OF)
SALISBURY (TOWN OF)
SPRAGUE (TOWN OF)
STAFFORD (TOWN OF)
THOMPSON (TOWN OF)
WESTBROOK (TOWN OF)
FAIRFAX (COUNTY)
BALTIMORE

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

SHORE UP INC COMMUNITY ACTION

NEWBURGH

New
London

Windham
Litchfield
New
London
Tolland
Windham

Middlesex

Fairfax

Baltimore
(city)

Statewide

Wicomico

Warrick

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

$4,796.57

$50,961.29

$16,706.98

$14,065.70

$54,299.67

$27,435.77

$12,045.23

$13,234.54

$33,824.51

$8,887.50

$74,423.49

$4,469.18

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

5

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

CHANDLER

CLIENT COMMUNITY SVC

COTTONWOOD COUNTY PARKS

DOVRAY

FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC ASSN

FULDA PUBLIC SCHOOL ISD # 505

HERON LAKE

HERON LAKE-OKABENA SCHOOL

HERSEY (TOWNSHIP OF)

JACKSON

LORAIN (TOWNSHIP OF)

MARTIN (TOWNSHIP OF)

Murray

Nobles

Cottonwood

Murray

Jackson

Murray

Jackson

Jackson

Nobles

Jackson

Nobles

Rock

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

$883.74

$1,650.00

$14,333.81

$3,652.50

$19,163.21

$3,315.00

$4,054.79

$5,162.84

$2,593.13

$10,176.56

$9,209.87

$5,110.50

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

5

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL

RESOURCES

MINNESOTA DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

MINNESOTA WEST COMMUNITY AND
TECHNICAL COLLEGE

MURRAY (COUNTY)
NOBLES CO-OP ELECTRIC

NOBLES COUNTY DEVELOPMENT
ACHIEVEMENT CENTER

ROCK (COUNTY)

ROCK (COUNTY)

ROCK COUNTY RURAL WATER DIST
ROUND LAKE

RUSHMORE

SIOUX VALLEY - SOUTHWESTERN
ELECTRIC CO-OP, INC

Statewide

Statewide

Nobles

Murray

Nobles

Nobles

Rock

Rock

Rock

Nobles

Nobles

Rock

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$19,081.08

$2,631.46

$904.91

$14,807.53

$90,351.98

$1,433.46

$1,100.25

$1,101.40

$2,174.00

$7,952.78

$876.59

$3,311.83

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

5 4113 DR Minnesota SOUTH CENTRAL ELECTRIC ASSN Cottonwood  F - Public Utilities $10,338.60 06/24/2013
5 4113 DR Minnesota WESTBROOK Cottonwood A - Debris Removal $22,943.54 06/24/2013
9 1628 DR California PETALUMA, CITY OF Sonoma C - Roads & Bridges $149,322.90 06/24/2013

9 4104 DR Arizona NAVAJO TRIBAL UTILITY AUTHORITY Statewide F - Public Utilities $562,971.08 06/24/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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