

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 6

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4095	DR	New Hampshire	AUBURN (TOWN OF)	Rockingham	A - Debris Removal	\$8,411.33	06/24/2013
1	4095	DR	New Hampshire	HAMPTON (TOWN OF)	Rockingham	E - Public Buildings	\$793.36	06/24/2013
1	4095	DR	New Hampshire	LONDONDERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SAU #12	Rockingham	E - Public Buildings	\$1,467.44	06/24/2013
1	4095	DR	New Hampshire	NORTH HAMPTON (TOWN OF)	Rockingham	B - Protective Measures	\$6,931.64	06/24/2013
1	4095	DR	New Hampshire	PEASE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$2,827.85	06/24/2013
1	4095	DR	New Hampshire	PEASE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$235,115.25	06/24/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	ARC OF FARMINGTON VALLEY	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$7,926.00	06/24/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	BERLIN (TOWN OF)	Hartford	C - Roads & Bridges	\$8,001.02	06/24/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	BERLIN (TOWN OF)	Hartford	E - Public Buildings	\$4,491.30	06/24/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	BRISTOL ADULT RESOURCE CENTER, INC	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$1,365.00	06/24/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CCARC, INC.	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$7,188.75	06/24/2013

Page 2 of 6

							·	ugo - 0. 0	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CHARLOTTE HUNGERFORD HOSPITAL	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$24,309.81	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CHILDREN'S CENTER OF HAMDEN, INC	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$6,633.75	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$400,082.05	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	DEEP RIVER (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	A - Debris Removal	\$7,915.65	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	FARMINGTON WOODS DISTRICT	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$22,164.34	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	KILLINGWORTH (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	C - Roads & Bridges	\$25,813.70	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	LEBANON (TOWN OF)	New London	B - Protective Measures	\$29,919.39	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	LYME (TOWN OF)	New London	B - Protective Measures	\$23,412.45	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	MONTVILLE (TOWN OF)	New London	B - Protective Measures	\$96,770.09	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	MONTVILLE (TOWN OF)	New London	C - Roads & Bridges	\$13,246.85	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	NEW HARTFORD (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$38,912.21	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	NEW HORIZONS, INC.	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$4,238.26	06/24/2013	

Page 3 of 6

							·	ago o o. c	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	OLD MYSTIC FIRE DEPT	New London	B - Protective Measures	\$4,796.57	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	PUTNAM (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$50,961.29	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	SALISBURY (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$16,706.98	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	SPRAGUE (TOWN OF)	New London	B - Protective Measures	\$14,065.70	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	STAFFORD (TOWN OF)	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$54,299.67	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	THOMPSON (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$27,435.77	06/24/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WESTBROOK (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	C - Roads & Bridges	\$12,045.23	06/24/2013	
3	4045	DR	Virginia	FAIRFAX (COUNTY)	Fairfax	G - Recreational or Other	\$13,234.54	06/24/2013	
3	4091	DR	Maryland	BALTIMORE	Baltimore (city)	E - Public Buildings	\$33,824.51	06/24/2013	
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$8,887.50	06/24/2013	
3	4091	DR	Maryland	SHORE UP INC COMMUNITY ACTION	Wicomico	E - Public Buildings	\$74,423.49	06/24/2013	
5	1997	DR	Indiana	NEWBURGH	Warrick	G - Recreational or Other	\$4,469.18	06/24/2013	

Page 4 of 6

								- 3	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	CHANDLER	Murray	A - Debris Removal	\$883.74	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	CLIENT COMMUNITY SVC	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$1,650.00	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	COTTONWOOD COUNTY PARKS	Cottonwood	A - Debris Removal	\$14,333.81	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	DOVRAY	Murray	A - Debris Removal	\$3,652.50	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC ASSN	Jackson	B - Protective Measures	\$19,163.21	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	FULDA PUBLIC SCHOOL ISD # 505	Murray	A - Debris Removal	\$3,315.00	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	HERON LAKE	Jackson	A - Debris Removal	\$4,054.79	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	HERON LAKE-OKABENA SCHOOL	Jackson	A - Debris Removal	\$5,162.84	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	HERSEY (TOWNSHIP OF)	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$2,593.13	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	JACKSON	Jackson	A - Debris Removal	\$10,176.56	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	LORAIN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Nobles	C - Roads & Bridges	\$9,209.87	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	MARTIN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Rock	A - Debris Removal	\$5,110.50	06/24/2013	

Page 5 of 6

							Page 5 01 6		
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$19,081.08	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	MINNESOTA DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$2,631.46	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	MINNESOTA WEST COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE	Nobles	B - Protective Measures	\$904.91	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	MURRAY (COUNTY)	Murray	A - Debris Removal	\$14,807.53	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	NOBLES CO-OP ELECTRIC	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$90,351.98	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	NOBLES COUNTY DEVELOPMENT ACHIEVEMENT CENTER	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$1,433.46	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ROCK (COUNTY)	Rock	A - Debris Removal	\$1,100.25	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ROCK (COUNTY)	Rock	B - Protective Measures	\$1,101.40	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ROCK COUNTY RURAL WATER DIST	Rock	B - Protective Measures	\$2,174.00	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ROUND LAKE	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$7,952.78	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	RUSHMORE	Nobles	B - Protective Measures	\$876.59	06/24/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	SIOUX VALLEY - SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC CO-OP, INC	Rock	B - Protective Measures	\$3,311.83	06/24/2013	

Page 6 of 6

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	SOUTH CENTRAL ELECTRIC ASSN	Cottonwood	F - Public Utilities	\$10,338.60	06/24/2013
3	7110	DIX	Willingsota	SOUTH SENTIAL ELECTRIC ASSIV	Cottonwood	1 - 1 abile offitties	Ψ10,330.00	00/24/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	WESTBROOK	Cottonwood	A - Debris Removal	\$22,943.54	06/24/2013
9	1628	DR	California	PETALUMA, CITY OF	Sonoma	C - Roads & Bridges	\$149,322.90	06/24/2013
9	4104	DR	Arizona	NAVAJO TRIBAL UTILITY AUTHORITY	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$562,971.08	06/24/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.